Ross Wood Mayor

Michelle Grigg Green Town Clerk

> Evelyn Moore Finance Director



TOWN OF GROVE HILL 111 South Church Street Post Office Box 847 Grove Hill, Alabama 36451 Telephone: 251-275-3153 Facsimile: 251-275-4153 Town Council

Eddie Foster District 1

Lanessa Pugh District 2

Phyllis Barnes District 3

Verria C. Beckham District 4

Jason Anderson District 5

PART-TIME LIBRARY ASSISTANT POSITION AVAILABLE

The City of Grove Hill is accepting applications for a part-time Library Assistant. Proficient computer knowledge, customer service, and experience working in an office and/or library setting is preferred but not required. The part-time Library Assistant job description is available at City Hall and the Grove Hill Public Library.

Applications are available at Grove Hill City Hall located at 111 S Church Street, during regular business hours. Applications will be accepted through Friday, July 5, 2024.

The City of Grove Hill is an Equal Opportunity Employer.